

CITY OF FERDALE  
 Vista Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements Project  
 ST2013-01  
 2095 Main Street  
 Ferndale, Washington 98248

**Bid Tabulation**  
 Date: May 14, 2013  
 By: Toni Segerman

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ICI Interwest Construction, Inc.		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		Faber Construction Corp.		Friberg Construction Co. Inc.		Stremler Gravel, Inc.	
Reichardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3687		609 North Hill Blvd Burlington, WA 98233 Phone: (360)757-7574 Fax: (360)757-6464		3287 H Street Rd Blaine, WA 98230 Phone: (360)332-4044 Fax: (360)332-5079		131 E. Grover Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3500 Fax: (360)354-0335		PO Box 1406 Ferndale, WA 98248 Phone: (360)384-4369 Fax: (360)3384-3177		PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360)354-8585 Fax: (360)354-8504	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Price		Amount		Price		Amount		Price		Amount	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount		
<b>Schedule A - Overlay Items</b>															
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 18,080.75	\$ 18,080.75	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
2	Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 867.84	\$ 867.84	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 321.50	\$ 321.50
3	Flaggers and Spotters	1,300	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 43.42	\$ 56,446.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 58,760.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,500.00
4	Other Traffic Control Labor	150	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 46.28	\$ 6,942.00	\$ 54.24	\$ 8,136.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,966.00	\$ 8,966.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,527.72	\$ 9,527.72	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 938.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,701.94	\$ 3,701.94	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00
8	Removing Portland Cement Conc. Pavement	15	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 652.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 1,203.75
9	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	15	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 411.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 457.50
10	Removing Drainage Structures and Manholes	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.42	\$ 2,752.10	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 1,685.00
11	Removing Cement Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	975	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 6.74	\$ 6,571.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,850.00
12	Removing Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,350	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 3,321.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,012.50
13	Saw-cut ACP	6,600	LF-IN	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 5,874.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,300.00
14	Saw-cut PCC	2,500	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,875.00
15	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	160	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 22.47	\$ 3,595.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 2,680.00
16	Water	20	Mgal	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 153.18	\$ 3,063.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 695.00
17	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	120	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 22.47	\$ 2,696.40	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,110.00
18	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	800	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.61	\$ 5,288.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 80.00
19	Gravel Base	325	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,987.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,550.00
20	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	80	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 30.82	\$ 2,465.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 2,460.00
21	HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 64-22	500	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 84.15	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 79.95	\$ 39,975.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 44,625.00
22	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	1,650	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 126,225.00	\$ 75.96	\$ 125,334.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 141,075.00
23	Planing Bituminous Pavement	3,900	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 13,494.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,725.00
24	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	500	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 31.85	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00
25	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	Calc	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	Calc	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	Calc.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	140	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 41.70	\$ 5,838.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 3,745.00
29	Catchbasin Type 17	3	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 657.99	\$ 1,973.97	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00
30	Catchbasin Type 1	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 994.38	\$ 994.38	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 656.00
31	This Item Intentionally Left Blank	0	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
32	Adjustments to Finish Grades	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,921.97	\$ 6,921.97	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,164.32	\$ 3,164.32	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00
35	Street Cleaning	40	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 132.84	\$ 5,313.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 4,520.00
36	Inlet Protection	38	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 45.83	\$ 1,741.54	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 3,429.50
37	Stabilized Construction Entrance	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 41.31	\$ 4,131.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
38	SWPP Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,808.18	\$ 1,808.18	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 241.00
39	Seeded Lawn Installation	1,000	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 8,750.00
40	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb & Gutter	1,350	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 29.32	\$ 39,582.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 45,225.00
42	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance 8 In. Thick	250	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 57.90	\$ 14,475.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 59.37	\$ 14,842.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,500.00
43	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1	16	HUND	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 326.42	\$ 5,222.72	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 6,656.00
44	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 2	3.19	HUND	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,770.45	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,148.40	\$ 356.80	\$ 1,138.19	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,754.50	\$ 594.00	\$ 1,894.86
45	Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 1,165.18	\$ 10,486.62	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 12,330.00
46	Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A (Modified)	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,970.00
47	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	750	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00
48	Plastic Traffic Arrow	8	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 756.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 952.00
48A	Plastic Line	220	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 231.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 231.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,155.00
49	Plastic Traffic Letter	12	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 567.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00
50	Plastic Crosswalk Stripe	960	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 5,644.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,360.00
51	Plastic Stop Line	160	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 1,259.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,160.00
52	Paint Line	4,000	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00
53	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 325.21	\$ 1,626.05	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 1,512.50





CITY OF FERDALE  
 Vista Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements Project  
 ST2013-01  
 2095 Main Street  
 Ferndale, Washington 98248

**Bid Tabulation**  
 Date: May 14, 2013  
 By: Tori Segerman

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3687	ICI Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd Burlington, WA 98233 Phone: (360)757-7574 Fax: (360)757-6464	Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Rd Blaine, WA 98230 Phone: (360)332-4044 Fax: (360)332-5079	Faber Construction Corp. 131 E. Grover Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3500 Fax: (360)354-0335	Friberg Construction Co. Inc. PO Box 1406 Ferndale, WA 98248 Phone: (360)384-4369 Fax: (360)3384-3177	Stremler Gravel, Inc. PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360)354-8585 Fax: (360)354-8504
--	---	---	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
54	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	FA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
55	Unanticipated Site Work	1	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Total Schedule A</b>					<b>\$ 513,720.50</b>		<b>\$ 528,116.95</b>		<b>\$ 526,930.40</b>		<b>\$ 532,820.44</b>		<b>\$ 558,568.50</b>		<b>\$ 530,411.11</b>

**Schedule B - Sanitary Items**

56	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,520.57	\$ 20,520.57	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
57	Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,823.62	\$ 7,823.62	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
58	Flaggers and Spotters	1,000	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 43.42	\$ 43,420.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00
59	Other Traffic Control Labor	120	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 46.28	\$ 5,553.60	\$ 44.40	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
60	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,916.00	\$ 3,916.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
61	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,567.44	\$ 9,567.44	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00
62	Removing Portland Cement Conc. Pavement	80	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 37.88	\$ 3,030.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,280.00
63	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	150	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 14.36	\$ 2,154.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
64	Removing Drainage Structures and Manholes	9	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 995.60	\$ 8,960.40	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 4,932.00
65	Abandonment of Asbestos Cement Water Main	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
66	Saw-cut ACP	15,000	LF-IN	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,500.00
67	Saw-cut PCC	5,000	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,750.00
68	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	1,800	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 18.03	\$ 32,454.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 16,650.00
69	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	11,500	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 575.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 25,875.00
70	Controlled Density Fill	2	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 149.60	\$ 298.12	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 203.50	\$ 407.00
71	Gravel Base	1,000	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
72	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	300	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 92.70	\$ 27,810.00	\$ 91.22	\$ 27,366.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 30,300.00
73	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	170	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 62.25	\$ 10,582.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 147.02	\$ 24,993.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 9,732.50
74	Catchbasin Type 2, 48 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,472.08	\$ 4,944.16	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
75	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,485.71	\$ 2,485.71	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00
76	Manhole 54 In. Diam. Type 1	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 2,994.28	\$ 2,994.28	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,210.00
77	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,211.05	\$ 13,266.30	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 17,580.00
78	Solid Locking Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 1,046.00
79	Connect to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 722.88	\$ 1,445.76	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00
80	Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul	100	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.57	\$ 1,757.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,675.00
81	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 6 In. Diam.	300	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 46.16	\$ 13,848.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 33,150.00
82	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10 In. Diam.	770	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 40,232.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 41.33	\$ 31,824.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 77,770.00
83	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	770	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 58.70	\$ 45,199.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$ 43.15	\$ 33,225.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 78,540.00
84	Testing Sewer Pipe	1,500	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,125.00
85	Quarry Spalls	140	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 21.36	\$ 2,990.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,460.00
86	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 192.23	\$ 1,922.30	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 2,180.00
87	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	FA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
88	Unanticipated Site Work	1	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Sub-Total					\$ 332,440.00		\$ 313,699.00		\$ 330,013.60		\$ 362,432.46		\$ 331,315.00		\$ 427,074.50
Sales Tax @ 8.7% (Schedule B)					\$ 28,922.28		\$ 27,291.81		\$ 28,711.18		\$ 31,531.62		\$ 28,824.41		\$ 37,155.48
<b>Total Schedule B</b>					<b>\$ 361,362.28</b>		<b>\$ 340,990.81</b>		<b>\$ 358,724.78</b>		<b>\$ 393,964.08</b>		<b>\$ 360,139.41</b>		<b>\$ 464,229.98</b>

**Schedule C - Water Items**

89	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,066.72	\$ 13,066.72	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 9,140.00
90	Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,184.88	\$ 1,184.88	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
91	Flaggers and Spotters	500	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 43.42	\$ 21,710.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
92	Other Traffic Control Labor	60	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.28	\$ 2,776.80	\$ 44.40	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
93	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
94	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,593.70	\$ 10,593.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
95	Removing Portland Cement Conc. Pavement	50	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 61.86	\$ 3,093.00	\$ 35.91	\$ 1,795.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 1,437.50
96	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	75	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 20.91	\$ 1,568.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00
97	Removing Cement Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	100	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.17	\$ 717.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
98	Removing Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	175	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 831.25	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 306.25
99	Abandonment of Asbestos Cement Water Main	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00



CITY OF FERNDALE  
 Vista Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements Project  
 ST2013-01  
 2095 Main Street  
 Ferndale, Washington 98248

**Bid Tabulation**  
 Date: May 14, 2013  
 By: Toni Segerman

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Reichardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3687	ICI Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd Burlington, WA 98233 Phone: (360)757-7574 Fax: (360)757-6464	Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Rd Blaine, WA 98230 Phone (360)332-4044 Fax: (360)332-5079	Faber Construction Corp. 131 E. Grover Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3500 Fax: (360)354-0335	Friberg Construction Co. Inc. PO Box 1406 Ferndale, WA 98248 Phone: (360)384-4369 Fax: (360)3384-3177	Stremler Gravel, Inc. PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360)354-8585 Fax: (360)354-8504
---	---	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ICI Interwest Construction, Inc.		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		Faber Construction Corp.		Friberg Construction Co. Inc.		Stremler Gravel, Inc.	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
100	Sawcut ACP	10,400	LF-IN	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 4,472.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,200.00
101	Sawcut PCC	7,200	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,400.00
102	Gravel Base	450	Ton	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 15.96	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
103	HMA Class 1" PG 64-22	100	Ton	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 89.75	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 106.86	\$ 10,686.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00
104	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	66	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 3,187.80	\$ 54.56	\$ 3,600.96	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 3,481.50
105	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	115	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 5,088.75	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 44.57	\$ 5,125.55	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,210.00
106	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	66	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 3,993.00	\$ 58.60	\$ 3,867.60	\$ 69.89	\$ 4,612.74	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,224.00
107	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	139	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,645.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 9,973.25	\$ 71.70	\$ 9,966.30	\$ 80.50	\$ 11,189.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 15,915.50
108	Connect to Existing Watermain 4 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,300.06	\$ 1,300.06	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 947.00
109	Connect to Existing Watermain 8 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,292.40	\$ 1,292.40	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00
110	Connect to Existing Watermain 10 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,088.23	\$ 2,088.23	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,510.00
111	Connect to Existing Watermain 12 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,851.33	\$ 3,702.66	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 1,474.00
112	Stovepipe Watermain, 12 In. Diam	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,616.67	\$ 9,233.34	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 10,020.00
113	Testing Water Main	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 3,253.56	\$ 3,253.56	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 863.00
114	Tapping Sleeve and Gate Valve Assembly, 12 In. x 4 In.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,622.57	\$ 2,622.57	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00
115	Tapping Sleeve and Gate Valve Assembly, 12 In. x 6 In.	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,798.97	\$ 5,597.94	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 7,640.00
116	This Item Intentionally Left Blank	0	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
117	Gate Valve, 6 In.	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 680.18	\$ 680.18	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
118	Gate Valve, 8 In.	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 955.18	\$ 955.18	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00
119	Gate Valve, 12 In.	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 1,835.87	\$ 5,507.61	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 7,320.00
120	Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 2,526.15	\$ 7,578.45	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 13,920.00
121	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	19	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 952.30	\$ 18,093.70	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 26,790.00
122	Dual Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,432.30	\$ 2,864.60	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3,720.00
123	Service Connection 3 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,490.45	\$ 4,490.45	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
124	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb & Gutter	175	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 6,256.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 38.78	\$ 6,786.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,950.00
125	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance 8 In. Thick	20	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.11	\$ 1,502.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 1,255.00
126	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	100	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.71	\$ 3,871.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00
127	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	10	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 315.12	\$ 3,151.20	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 3,025.00
128	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
129	Unanticipated Site Work	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

Sub-Total				\$ 192,892.00	\$ 203,406.25	\$ 203,048.75	\$ 209,603.13	\$ 209,603.13	\$ 248,308.00	\$ 208,616.75
Sales Tax @ 8.7% (Schedule C)				\$ 16,781.60	\$ 17,696.34	\$ 17,665.24	\$ 18,235.47	\$ 18,235.47	\$ 21,602.80	\$ 18,149.66
<b>Total Schedule C</b>				<b>\$ 209,673.60</b>	<b>\$ 221,102.59</b>	<b>\$ 220,713.99</b>	<b>\$ 227,838.60</b>	<b>\$ 227,838.60</b>	<b>\$ 269,910.80</b>	<b>\$ 226,766.41</b>

<b>Total Schedule A, B, and C (Including Sales Tax)</b>				<b>\$ 1,084,756.38</b>	<b>\$ 1,090,210.36</b>	<b>\$ 1,106,369.17</b>	<b>\$ 1,154,623.13</b>	<b>\$ 1,154,623.13</b> math errors	<b>\$ 1,188,618.70</b> math error	<b>\$ 1,221,407.50</b> no original total
---	--	--	--	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	---------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---